## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT COUNTY OF ATLANTIC RESOLUTION 2018-118

## A RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING MATTHEW CONLON AS ACTING MUNICIPAL CLERK TO THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:9-133, the Borough of Longport is required to have a Municipal Clerk perform certain official functions; and

**WHEREAS**, Matthew Conlon has served as Acting Municipal Clerk since December 1, 2017; and,

**WHEREAS**, the Division of Local Government Services has approved Matthew Conlon to serve as Acting Municipal Clerk for an additional 1 year term by Letter dated October 17, 2018, said term set to begin on December 1, 2018;

**NOW THEREFORE**, Matthew Conlon is hereby appointed to the position of Acting Municipal Clerk for the Borough of Longport, effective December 1, 2018; said appointment to be at the pleasure of the Governing Body and subject to all applicable laws.

**Resolution Not Adopted: Motion Was Not Advanced** 

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO					X				
LEEDS									
LAWLER									
	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting A						AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-
	Secon	d							

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office. The foregoing resolution was adopted by not less than a Two-Thirds majority of the full membership.

/s/ MATTHEW CONLON, ACTING MUNICIPAL CLERK